The analysis that follows assumes all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant, and
shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%) change in
interest rates. The analysis demonstrates that a 1% increase in interest rates will not affect the interest
received on fixed interest assets but will reduce their fair value, and vice versa. Changes in interest rates
do not impact on the value of cash and cash equivalent balances but they will affect the interest income
received on those balances.

Equities
Total Bonds
Pooled Overseas Unit Trusts

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the carrying
value of fund assets, both of which affect the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100
basis point (BPS) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of
the fund’s risk management strategy.

Interest Rate Risk

Global Pooled inc.UK
Pooled Property
Cash
Total

144
Page 190

London Borough of Havering
Draft Statement of Accounts 2020/21

Assets exposed to Interest Rate Risk

Asset Values
as at 31

March 2021

Potential
movement on
1% change in
interest rates

Value on
increase

Value on
Decrease

£000 £000 £000
   75,898   759   76,657   75,140
   4,686   47   4,733   4,639
   15,963   160   16,123   15,804
   96,547   966   97,513   95,583

Asset Values
as at 31

March 2020

Potential
movement on
1% change in
interest rates

Value on
increase

Value on
Decrease

£000 £000 £000
   122,119   1,221   123,340   120,898
   6,773   68   6,841   6,705
   23,056   231   23,287   22,825
   151,948   1,520   153,469   150,428

Asset Values
as at 31

March 2021

Potential
Market

movement

Value on
increase

Value on
Decrease

£000 8.40% £000 £000
   91,468   7,683   99,151   83,784
   541 45   587   496

92,009 7,728 99,738 84,280

Asset Values
as at 31

March 2020

Potential
Market

movement

Value on
increase

Value on
Decrease

£000 7.40% £000 £000
   86,970   6,436   93,406   80,534
   4,836 358   5,194   4,478

91,806 6,794 98,600 85,012

Currency risk represents the risk that fair value of future cash flows will fluctuate because of changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on any cash balances and investment
assets not denominated in UK sterling.

Assets exposed to interest rate
risk

Bond Securities
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash Balances
Total Change in Asset Value

Currency Risk

Assets exposed to interest rate
risk

Bond Securities
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash Balances
Total Change in Asset Value

Currency Risk  (cont'd)
Following analysis of historical data in consultation with PIRC, it has been determined that a likely volatility